PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4460022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONGMIN LEE	06/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK TELECOM CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	(EULJIRO 2-GA) 65, EULJIRO, JUNG-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	04539	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15622665	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: docketing@ipfirm.com, yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Addition Line Li

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5025-0224
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM
SIGNATURE:	/Yoon S. Ham/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=F-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042707 FRAME: 0779

504413322

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In co which is here!	onsideration of the premises by acknowledged, the unders	and other good and valu- signed,	able consideration in hand p	paid, the receipt and sufficiency of
I)	Jongmin LEE	2)		
3)		4)		
5)		□ x	box if continued on page 2	
Co., Ltd. l Korea, its:	naving a place of busin	ess at <u>(Euljiro 2-ga</u> (hereinafter designat) 65, Euljiro, Jung-gu ed "ASSIGNEE") the c	transfers unto SK Telecom i. Seoul 04539 Republic of entire right, title and interest entitled:
Compute	er-readable recording adaptive conte	medium having pro nt and apparatus fo	gram recorded therei r providing network-s	n for providing network- adaptive content
(a) for v Units	which an application for Ur ed States Patent Application	nited States Letters Pater No.	t was filed on; or	, and identified by
(b) for w	hich an application for Unit	ed States Letters Patent w	as executed on	چ <u>ن</u>
all United Sta continuations- Property to th	tes Letters Patent which ma in-part thereof, and the rig	y be granted therefore an the to all benefits under nterest as ASSIGNEE, its	d any and all extensions, di the International Conventio successors, assigns and leg-	s and Trademarks to issue any and visions, reissues, continuations, or no for the Protection of Industrial al representatives; the undersigned NEE;
ASSIGNEE, i applications fi ASSIGNEE, i	r and obtaining original, divi its successors, assigns and le or patent based thereon, gre	isional, reissued or extend gal representatives, and v owing out of or related t	ed Letters Patent of the Unit without further remuneration to the said invention; and to	I necessary assistance in making ted States, upon request of the said, in and to any improvements, and o execute any papers by the said is full protection and title in and to
SIGNED on th	ne date indicated aside my st	gpattire:		
12			(3 June .	2017
Name: Jong	min LEE		Date	

PATENT REEL: 042707 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 06/14/2017